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C) Gender: IO copy

153 responses

® Male
@ Female
@ Transgender

D) What degree program are you pursuing now? I8 copy

153 responses

@® F.Y. MBA
@ S.Y.MBA
@ F.Y.MCA
@® S.Y.MCA

Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

1) How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? |_|:| Copy

153 responses

©® 4-85t0 100%
® 3-70t084%
@ 2-551t069%
@® 1-30t054%
@ 0 -Below 30%

N
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2) How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? I_D Copy

153 responses

@ 4-Thoroughly

@ 3-Satisfactorily

@ 2-Poorly

@ 1-Indifferently

@ 0-Won't teach at all

3)How well were the teachers able to communicate? I_D Copy

153 responses

@ 4 - Always effective
36.6% @ 3 - Sometimes effective
@ 2 - Just satisfactorily
@ 1- Generally ineffective

‘ @ 0- Very poor communication

4) The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as |_D Copy

153 responses

@ 4- Excellent
@ 3 - Very good
@ 2-Good

® 1-Fair

@ 0- Poor

N
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5) Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. |_|:| Copy

153 responses

@ 4 - Always fair

@ 3 - Usually fair

@ 2 — Sometimes unfair
@ 1 - Usually unfair

@ 0- Unfair

6) Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? I_D Copy

153 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1 -Rarely

@ 0- Neve

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student I_D Copy
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

153 responses

@ 4 - Regularly
@ 3 - Often

@ 2 - Sometimes
@ 1 - Rarely

@ 0- Never

N
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you |_|:| Copy
in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

153 responses

@ 4 - Significantly
@ 3 - Very well

@ 2 — Moderately
@ 1 — Marginally
@ 0- Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. I_D Copy

153 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0- Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course I_D Copy
outcomes and programme outcomes.

153 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually
43.8% @ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
@® 1 - Rarely
| @ 0- Never

N
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you I8 copy

153 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1 —Rarely

@ 0 - I don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and I_D Copy
applications.

153 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with |_|:| Copy
providing right level of challenges.

153 responses

@ 4 -Fully

@ 3 - Reasonably
@ 2 - Partially

@ 1 - Slightly

@ 0- Unable to

N
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to I8 copy
overcome them.

153 responses

@ 4 -Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1 -—Rarely

@ 0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, I_D Copy
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process.

153 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as I_D Copy
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

153 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent

@ 3 — Moderate

@ 2 - Some what
49% ® 1 - Very little
] @ 0-Notatall

N
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. I_D Copy

153 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life |_|:| Copy
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

153 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 — Moderate

@ 2 - Some what

@ 1 - Very little

@ 0-—Notatall

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, I_D Copy
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

153 responses

@ 4 —Above 90%
® 3-70-89%
@ 2-50-69%
® 1-30-49%
@ 0 - Below 29%

(N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1enmLi5axF3JdDkOWPfB7dHySzKMCEjd_dyEnGJpYw1A/viewanalytics 8/15



7/27/23, 4:30 PM National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) Student Satisfaction Survey Key Indicator - 2.7.1 Under Criterion Il o...

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is I_D Copy
very good.

153 responses

@ 4 —Strongly agree

@® 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

BN
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution.

153 responses

NA

No

Na

No suggestions
Nothing

Good

N/A
Excellent
Good
good
None
nice

Good presentation of topics
Thoroughly prepared the topics by teachers
Greatly explained the units

N.A.
No suggestion

First observation And suggestions make *teaching a two way interaction
*Better garaphics and visual media to engage students well.
*Try to every student reach and ask for their doubts.
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Teaching, Innovative ideas
All good

1) Field study to classroom learning ratio can be improved.
2) Practical assignments can be assigned rather than pen paper assignment.

Overall all teachers and staff is excellent and supportive.

1.Capus is made restricted for students because the security personals / bouncers in the
campus treat us in very bad manner.

2. There are lot of promotional activities of movies etc which are not really helpful rather
institute can confuct guest lectures where students get to interact with indutry professionals.
3. Really appreciate the teaching staff they are very friendly and helpful.

Communication skills with as, problem solving, teaching methods
Very good
All Teaching Staff Is Very Good Thankyou For Mentoring Me

Should give notes not through PPT but dictation as well.

Should me make compulsory English speaking within the premises .

Should encourage all students more to take active participation in every activity going on in the
college .

Should give notes and teach us without ppts and conduct practical activities.
Give notes

Should give notes. Teach without PPT. Focus on English communication and should be give to
us practical knowledge rather than theoretical.

Overall the experience of learning is superb. | have learnt many practical aspects from the
teachers

1. Practical aspects should be focused
2. Interaction between students and teachers have to be increased
3. Lectures have to be more interactive

All good
Nothing

7

Need projector improvement and voice improvement. Improve in computer lab and teaching
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techniques
Good experience
No any

Effective Course Content
Personalised Guidance

Teaching and guidance is very excellent but the main think to improve very well is placement.
Experience
Not Available

1) additional courses
2) step by step start up knowledge
3) internship placement

All Good, No Need any suggestions
Placements need to improve, overall good
Improve placements

1. Timely placement activities

2.Many classroom have technical issue like Lcd monitor not working properly becuase of this
impact on learning

3. So many restrictions for using lab

Tech in detail

Give us placement drives..

Itis good.

There is no need for suggestions to improve they are already giving there best

Teachers actually care for students but i guess students will be more happy when they are
provided with everything with more clarity and transparency at the start of semistar

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well...
Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. ... Make teaching a two way interaction.

All good no need to improve

Students should be allowed In the class if sometimes become late because of long distance /
from college

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1enmLi5axF3JdDkOWPfB7dHySzKMCEjd_dyEnGJpYw1A/viewanalytics 12/15
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College timing should be 9 to 4 instead of 9 to 5 or sometimes 9 to 6

Teachers should discuss about the assignment submission dates with each others as mostly
every subject teachers submission dates are same and students can't be able to complete
their tasks in time.

1. Need new teaching staff for improving our other skills like Interview preparation, improving
soft skills, For Providing Placement Etc.

2.Need to new mentors for preparing other courses.

3. others.

No

Communication is good
Extra curricular activities
Placement department

over all good

Teachers are very good

1: institute should teach subjects according to latest trends in IT

2 institute should help students in their mini projects since most first year students have not
proper guidance on how to make mini project on their own.

3: institute should guide students on how to crack interview.

Should focus on practical knowledge more than theoretical .

1) Use Mike while teaching so everyone hears it properly.
2) class tests should be held.
3) provides imp questions for the university exam instead of taking extra sessions.

| dont think so its all good and i am thankful to all my respective techers.

Overall Good

To teach some topics more deeply . And with more examples.

Learning experience is excellent.

Please guide the students in good sound and please understand the working students
condition and help them please

Ensure assessment, provide demonstration of learning and target students

Institute management and teaching staff are supportive in the academic and curricular
activities.

Take some informative sessions about particular specialization which in turn will help the
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students to get a good placement.

N/O

Teach more deeply

Excellent

Help BA mba students for placements

No Suggestion

Increase interaction with students

Lecture schedule should be arranged properly

Nice teaching

College timing

Need to provide more practical knowledge with the latest information regarding job and skills
which is required

skills

Great
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Publish analytics

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey

174 responses

® Yes
® No
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B) Age:

174 responses

80
64 (36.8%)

60 50 (28.7%)

40
28 (1?.1%)

20 13 (7.5%)

2.9%)
1(0.6%) %273 (0.6%)

™
2 20+ 22 24

C) Gender:

174 responses

26 28 32

® Male
@® Female
@ Transgender

N



D) What degree program are you pursuing now?

174 responses

@® VBA
® MCA

Criterion |l - Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on
Teaching Learning Process

SN



1) How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

174 responses

® 4-85t0100%
® 3-70t084%
@ 2-55t069%
@® 1-301t054%
@ 0 -Below 30%

2) How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

174 responses

@ 4-Thoroughly

@ 3-Satisfactorily

@ 2-Poorly

@ 1-Indifferently

@ 0-Won't teach at all

BN



3)How well were the teachers able to communicate?

@ 4 - Always effective

@ 3 - Sometimes effective

@ 2 - Just satisfactorily

@ 1- Generally ineffective
A @ 0- Very poor communication

172 responses

4 ) The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

@ 4- Excellent

@ 3 - Very good

@ 2 - Good

® 1 -Fair
] @ 0- Poor

174 responses

N



5) Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

174 responses

@ 4 - Always fair

@ 3 - Usually fair

@ 2 — Sometimes unfair
@ 1 - Usually unfair

@ 0- Unfair

6) Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

174 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1 —Rarely

@ 0— Neve

N



7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

® 4 - Regularly
@ 3 - Often
@ 2 - Sometimes
32.8% 8% ® 1 - Rarely
y _— | @ 0- Never

40.8%

174 responses

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth.

45.4%

174 responses

@ 4 - Significantly
@ 3 - Very well

@ 2 — Moderately
@ 1 - Marginally
@ 0- Not at all

N



9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

174 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@® 3 - Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0- Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes.

174 responses

@ 4 —Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1 —Rarely

@ 0- Never

N



11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you

174 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@® 1 —Rarely

@ 0 - |1 don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

174 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@® 1-Rarely

@ 0 - Never

N



13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing

right level of challenges.

174 responses

® 4 -Fully

@ 3 - Reasonably
© 2 — Partially

@ 1 - Slightly

@ 0- Unable to

N



14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to

overcome them.

174 responses

@ 4 —Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@® 1 —Rarely

@ 0 - Never

N



15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process.

174 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
® 3 - Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

N



16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

174 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 — Moderate

@ 2 - Some what

@® 1 - Very little

@ 0 - Notatall

4

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

174 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
® 3 - Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

10.9% @ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

e

44.8%

N



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

174 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 — Moderate

@ 2 - Some what
9.8% @ 1 - Very little

@ 0 - Notatall

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

44.8%

174 responses

@® 4 - Above 90%
®3-70-89%
@ 2-50-69%
® 1-30-49%
@ 0 - Below 29%

SN



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very

good.

174 responses

@ 4 -Strongly agree

® 3 - Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

SN



21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching -
learning experience in your institution.

174 responses

NA

No

Nothing

No suggestions
Good
Nothing

Very good
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